SECTION 00104 - CHANGE ORDER

Change Order: 02

Date: October 21. 2024

Agreement Date: July 30. 2024

Project Name: Levert Road Improvements

City: Thibodaux. Louisiana

Contractor: Thompson Construction Company. LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

The contractor has submitted the attached adverse days for the month of October. Due to the
impacts of the asphalt plant being shut down for a week (7 days). The contractor is requesting to
extend the contract by 7 days to allow for delivery of asphalt to complete the work.

The contractor has also submitted the attached change order due to an unforeseen asphalt/cement
mixture beneath the existing asphalt roadway that was not adequate as a base to support new
paving. This 26 square vard area was not found until the existing roadways were swept prior to
milling operations. The cost to complete this additional 26 square yards of asphalt patching in
accordance with the unit price contract is $6.287.57.

Justification:
Due to the impact of the asphalt plant being shut down for a week, the contractor is_requesting
additional days to complete work.

Due to an unforeseen asphalt/cement mixture beneath the existing asphalt roadway. additional
asphalt patching is required prior to asphalt surfacing.

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price: $.517.560.28

Current Contract Price adjusted by
previous Change Order: $ _N/A

The Contract Price due to this Change

Order will be (increased) (decreased)
by: $.6.287.57

CHANGE ORDER 00074-1



The new Contract Price including this

Change Order will be: $_523.847.85
Change to Contract Time:
Original completion date: November 1, 2024

Current completion date adjusted by
previous Change Order: November 8. 2024

The Contract Time due to this Change
Order will be (increased)(decreased)

by the indicated calendar days: 7

The new Contract Time including this

Change Order will be: November 15. 2024
Recommended by: % %’ ) Date ) U : 2 ‘ ';-B 2‘{

(Engineer)
By: Matthew Rodrigue. PE

Title: Senior Project Manager. Duplantis Design Group. PC

Accepted by: % Date ,O ! 2% ! 909"‘!

(Contractor)
By: Patrick Gary

Title: Thompson Construction Company. LLC

Ordered by: Date
(City)

By: Kevin Clement

Title: Mayor. City of Thibodaux

CHANGE ORDER 00074-2



1S[8BT DS

LG LLY'ESS 00°06T°L¥S 00TYes |14 S61 AS {SSSwioIy L wnuwiuiw , ZT) BURYdIed WAUI3AEd 00200-T0-0TS
S3D14d QUSNIAY | SIDNUAAIE [ID14d LINN NOSIINOHL |G3SN ALLINYNT|NIJAID ALLINYND| LINAY NOUd4™Os3a wWau




Subject: FW: Levert Road Improvements-Asphalt Plant Availability

From: Daniel Crochet - Pave Plus <daniel@pavepluslic.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 4:58:33 PM

To: Patrick Gary <patrickg@thompsonconstruction.com>
Subject: Levert Road Improvements-Asphalt Plant Availability

Good afternoon Patrick,

As per our discussion on Friday 10/18, we have been informed that the local asphalt supplier will not be operating
during normal daylight hours for at least the better part of this week (10/21-10/25). They will be operating at night only,
in order to complete the paving project at the new traffic circle on Canal Blvd.

The original schedule was for them to complete that last week, and for Pave Plus to complete paving at Levert Rd this
week. However, due to low temperatures at night last week, their schedule was postponed until this week for Canal
Blvd, effectively pushing our schedule back as well.

Please note that this may affect our substantial completion date by a few days as well, as we attempt to reschedule
with Industrial Fabrics, and other necessary subs.

Thanks for your understanding and assistance on this.

Daniel Crochet

Pave Plus LLC

315 Brule Guillot Rd
Thibodaux, LA 70301

Cell: (318) 332-8445

Email: daniel®@pavepluslic.com




